NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NATURAL GAS RATE SCHEDULE

for

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION d/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

		Section No. 3	
	2nd Revised	Sheet No. <u>4</u>	
Canceling	1st Revised	Sheet No. 4	
CLASS OF SERVICE: Commercial and Industrial – Interruptib	ole Rat	e Nos. <u>93 & 95</u>	
	Irrigati	Irrigation Service - 93	
	Standa	rd Service - 95	

1. Applicability

Gas service under this rate schedule is available on an interruptible basis to any customer for commercial and industrial or irrigation purposes, provided that the customer's premises are adjacent to the Company's mains and that the capacity of the Company's system and the supply of gas available to it from its supplier is in excess of the requirements of its existing customers.

2. Territory

The area served with natural gas by the Company in Nebraska.

3. Rates

Monthly Charges:

Customer Charge per Meter:	
Irrigation Service – 93	\$ 0.00
Standard Service – 95	\$ 100.00
Non-Gas Commodity Charge all use, per therm:	
Irrigation Service – 93	\$ 0.11857
Standard Service - 95	\$ 0.07683
City Approved Economic Development Surcharge	\$ 0.00461
Minimum Monthly Bill:	
Irrigation Service – 93	\$ 0.00
Standard Service – 95	\$ 100.00
Adjustment Clauses:	

- a. Gas Cost Adjustment Clause shall apply. (Sheet Nos. 7, 7.1)
- b. BTU Adjustment Clause shall apply. (Sheet Nos. 8, 8.1)

4. Procedure For Curtailment Of Service

Service rendered under this rate schedule shall be subject to curtailment by the Company in accordance with the priority guidelines as established by the Federal Regulatory Commission.

5. Penalty Provision

If Customer fails to comply with Company's request to curtail the use of gas, then all unauthorized gas so used shall be "Penalty Gas" and be paid for by the Customer at a rate based on the maximum penalty charges permitted to be made by the Company's supplier for takes of natural gas, in addition to the regular commodity charge for such gas.

(continued)

Date Filed: June 6, 2024 Effective Date: July 1, 2025

Issued By: Jeffrey Decker.

Issued By: Jeffrey Decker, Regulatory Department

Phone (605) 353-8315